
ASCH Client Data 2018-19 $zy3vltgn.xlsx Based on snapshot count of open referrals 

Age OPPD LDMH

<18 0.0% 0.2%

18-24 2.2% 16.2%

25-34 2.6% 20.4%

35-44 3.3% 17.2%

45-54 6.9% 20.9%

55-64 9.3% 15.1%

65-74 15.1% 7.7%

75-84 26.7% 1.9%

85+ 33.4% 0.2%

Age Not Provided / Not 

Recorded 0.5% 0.1%

Gender OPPD LDMH

Female 62.7% 46.1%

Male 37.2% 53.8%

Neutral Gender 0.0% 0.0%

Not Known / Not Recorded 0.0% 0.0%

Ethnicity OPPD LDMH

Asian / Asian British 1.5% 1.7%

Black / African / Caribbean / 

Black British 0.5% 0.8%

Mixed / Multiple 0.4% 1.7%

Other Ethnic Group 0.5% 0.9%

Unknown / Refused / Not Yet 

Obtained 12.7% 7.7%

White 84.4% 87.0%

Lacks Capacity - Ethnicity 0.0% 0.1%

Primary Support Reason OPPD LDMH

Learning Disability Support 0.2% 59.4%

Mental Health Support 9.2% 33.1%

Physical Support 76.1% 2.5%

Sensory Support 4.2% 0.2%

Social Support 6.2% 2.8%

Vulnerable Adult 2.5% 1.3%

Awaiting Assessment 1.7% 0.8%

Religion OPPD LDMH

Buddhist 0.1% 0.2%

Christian 22.7% 28.0%

Hindu 0.1% 0.2%

Jewish 0.1% 0.1%

Muslim 0.2% 0.5%

No religion 29.5% 33.6%

Other 4.2% 2.7%

Sikh 0.4% 0.3%

Lacks Capacity - Religion 0.0% 1.8%

Unknown / Refused / Not Yet Obtained42.7% 32.5%

Sexual Orientation OPPD LDMH

Bisexual 0.0% 0.1%

Gay Man 0.1% 0.1%

Gay Woman/Lesbian 0.1% 0.1%

Heterosexual 32.3% 12.4%

Other 0.4% 4.1%

Lacks Capacity - Sexual Orientation0.0% 1.3%

Unknown / Not Recorded 67.1% 81.9%

BME Ethnicity with Mental 

Health

as Primary Support Reason 
OPPD LDMH

Asian / Asian British 21 42

Black / African / Caribbean / Black British13 32

Mixed / Multiple 20 46

Other ethnic group 13 37

Total 67 157

BME Ethnicity with Mental 

Health

as Primary Support Reason 

[Ratio]

OPPD LDMH

Asian / Asian British 31% 27%

Black / African / Caribbean / Black British19% 20%

Mixed / Multiple 30% 29%

Other ethnic group 19% 24%

Total 100% 100%

<18 
0% 

18-24 
2% 25-34 

3% 35-44 
3% 45-54 

7% 

55-64 
9% 

65-74 
15% 

75-84 
27% 

85+ 
33% 

Age Not Provided 
/ Not Recorded 

1% 

Age of Adults - OPPD Division 

<18 
0% 

18-24 
16% 

25-34 
21% 

35-44 
17% 

45-54 
21% 

55-64 
15% 

65-74 
8% 

75-84 
2% 

85+ 
0% 

Age Not Provided 
/ Not Recorded 

0% 

Age of Adults - LDMH Division 

Ethnicity of Adults - OPPD Division 

Asian / Asian British

Black / African / Caribbean /
Black British

Mixed / Multiple

Other Ethnic Group

Unknown / Refused / Not Yet
Obtained

White

Lacks Capacity - Ethnicity

Ethnicity of Adults -  LDMH Division  

Asian / Asian British

Black / African / Caribbean /
Black British

Mixed / Multiple

Other Ethnic Group

Unknown / Refused / Not Yet
Obtained

White

Lacks Capacity - Ethnicity

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

0.2% 

9.2% 

76.1% 

4.2% 6.2% 
2.5% 1.7% 

Primary support reason for Adults -   
OPPD Division 

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

59.4% 

33.1% 

2.5% 0.2% 
2.8% 1.3% 0.8% 

Primary support reason for Adults -   
LDMH Division 

Produced by: Adult Social Care Performance and Information Team Current as at: 8th March 2018


