Age	OPPD	LDMH
<18	0.0%	0.2%
18-24	2.2%	16.2%
25-34	2.6%	20.4%
35-44	3.3%	17.2%
45-54	6.9%	20.9%
55-64	9.3%	15.1%
65-74	15.1%	7.7%
75-84	26.7%	1.9%
85+	33.4%	0.2%
Age Not Provided / Not		
Recorded	0.5%	0.1%

Gender	OPPD LDMH
Female	62.7% 46.1%
Male	37.2% 53.8%
Neutral Gender	0.0% 0.0%
Not Known / Not Recorded	0.0% 0.0%

Ethnicity	OPPD	LDMH
Asian / Asian British	1.5%	1.7%
Black / African / Caribbean /		
Black British	0.5%	0.8%
Mixed / Multiple	0.4%	1.7%
Other Ethnic Group	0.5%	0.9%
Unknown / Refused / Not Yet		
Obtained	12.7%	7.7%
White	84.4%	87.0%
Lacks Capacity - Ethnicity	0.0%	0.1%
Primary Support Passan	OPPD	LDML

Primary Support Reason	OPPD	LDMH
Learning Disability Support	0.2%	59.4%
Mental Health Support	9.2%	33.1%
Physical Support	76.1%	2.5%
Sensory Support	4.2%	0.2%
Social Support	6.2%	2.8%
Vulnerable Adult	2.5%	1.3%
Awaiting Assessment	1.7%	0.8%

Religion	OPPD	LDMH
Buddhist	0.1%	0.2%
Christian	22.7%	28.0%
Hindu	0.1%	0.2%
Jewish	0.1%	0.1%
Muslim	0.2%	0.5%
No religion	29.5%	33.6%
Other	4.2%	2.7%
Sikh	0.4%	0.3%
Lacks Capacity - Religion	0.0%	1.8%
Unknown / Refused / Not Yet Ok	42.7%	32.5%

Sexual Orientation	OPPD	LDM
Bisexual	0.0%	0.1
Gay Man	0.1%	0.1
Gay Woman/Lesbian	0.1%	0.1
Heterosexual	32.3%	12.4
Other	0.4%	4.1
Lacks Capacity - Sexual Orienta	0.0%	1.3
Unknown / Not Recorded	67.1%	81.9

Health as Primary Support Reason	OPPD	LDMH
Asian / Asian British	21	42
Black / African / Caribbean / Bla	13	32
Mixed / Multiple	20	46
Other ethnic group	13	37
Total	67	157

BME Ethnicity with Mental Health as Primary Support Reason [Ratio]	OPPD	LDMH
Asian / Asian British	31%	27%
Black / African / Caribbean / Bla	19%	20%
Mixed / Multiple	30%	29%
Other ethnic group	19%	24%
Total	100%	100%











